

## DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR Hazratbal Srinagar (NAAC Accredited Grade A+)

## Corrigendum

Walk-in Interview for JRF Position

Dated: 25 September 2023

Please be informed that the interview for the below advertised JRF position dated 11,09, 2023 will take place on 27<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2023 at 11 AM instead of 26<sup>th</sup> September.

One position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) is available in the Department of Biotechnology, University of Kashmir for a period of three years in a DST-SERB core research grant titled "Molecular Basis of Ribo-CGG repeat mediated neurodevelopmental defects." The position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Walk in interview for the said posts will be conducted in the office chamber of the Head, Department of Biotechnology, and University of Kashmir on **27 September 2023 at 11AM** 

Sr.	Name of the position	Monthly Emoluments	Eligibility
1	Junior research fellow	Rs.31000/ + 16% HRA	M.Sc Biotechnology/ Biochemistry/ Clinical Biochemistry/Zoology with not less than 55% marks in the qualifying exam. In addition candidates should hold CSIR-UGC NET, GATE or equivalent qualification.

Dr. Abrar Ahmad Qurashi Senior Assistant Professor and Principal Investigator Department of Biotechnology University of Kashmir, Srinagar, JK Email: abrar.qurashi@uok.edu.in

H.O.D

Prof & Head Deptt. of Bio-Technology University of Kashmir